TOWN OF DUNDEE PRICE QUOTE SHEET

PRICE QUOTE SHEET DATE: 12/20/2022 DEPARTMENT: SANITATION DEPARTMENT NAME OF PERSON SECURING THE QUOTE: JOHN VICE GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF ITEM: 144 REGULAR GREEN 96GALLON GARABGE CARTS **VENDOR #1** Vendor Selected: COMPANY NAME: CASCADE CART SOLUTIONS CONTACT NUMBER: 540-623-0511 NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: CLIFF SHIPPING: INCLUDED PRICE: \$10915.36 COMMENTS: 144 REGULAR GREEN 96GALLON GARBAGE CARTS **VENDOR #2** Vendor Selected: COMPANY NAME: TOTER.COM CONTACT NUMBER: 800-424-0422 NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: PRICE: \$9787.00 SHIPPING: INCLUDED COMMENTS: 144 REGULAR GREEN 96 GALLON GARBAGE CARTS **VENDOR #3** Vendor Selected: COMPANY NAME: REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: RODRIGO CONTACT NUMBER: 386-265-8078 PRICE: \$12920.00 SHIPPING: INCLUDED **COMMENTS: 144 95 GALLON REGULAR GREEN GARBAGE CARTS** DATE: 12/20/2022 DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR/SUPERVISOR: FINANCE DIRECTOR APPROVALS TOWN MANAGER APPROVAL: ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: Cascade carries the towns cans in stock as the cheapest vendor Toter doesn't make the same design as we currently use

SOLE SOURCE JUSTIFICATION:



PROPOSAL

			December 20th, 2022
QUOTE PREPARED FOR	SHIP TO		
Johnathon Vice Town of Dundee 1500 race road Dundee fla 33838	1500 race road Dundee fla 33838		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
96-Gallon Trash Cart (90337-9STKNM) CART 96 GRN/NO LOGO/LID GRN	144	\$58.44	\$8,415.36
Subtotal Sales Tax (if applicable on Product) Freight Sales Tax (if applicable on Freight) Total	1	\$2,500.00 0.00%	\$8,415.36 \$0.00 \$2,500.00 \$0.00
DETAILS Freight: \$2500 FF			
Wheel Size: 10" Lead time: 6 weeks Payment Terms: NET45 Warranty: 10 year Non-Prorated Quote Valid Until: 1/1/23 All applicable taxes to be paid by buyer unless tax exemption certificate is provided.			
PRESENTED BY	ACCEPTED BY		
Cliff Conway - Sales Account Specialist Cascade Engineering, Inc. 4950 37th Street SE Grand Rapids, MI 49512 (540)-623-0511 (cell)	Sign Name Print Name & Title		Phone
(616) 975-4902 (fax) cliff.conway@cascadeng.com Please return acceptance to email above.			



841 Meacham Rd, Statesville, NC, 28677 PHONE: 800-424-0422 FAX: 833-930-1124

WQ-10256720

Sell To:

Contact Name

Johnathon Vice

Bill To Name

Town of Dundee

Bill To

PO Box 1000

Dundee, FL 33838-1000

USA

Email

jvice@townofdundee.com

Phone

(863) 514-6636

Ship To Name

Town of Dundee

Ship To

1500 Race Rd Dundee, FL 33838

USA

Quote Information

Salesperson

on Brittany Taylor

Salesperson Email <u>btaylor@wastequip.com</u>

Created Date

12/13/2022

Expiration Date

12/28/2022

Quote Number

WQ-10256720 Please Reference Quote Number on all

Purchase Orders

Sales Product Quantity ---Body Color - (940) Green ---Lid Color - (940) Green ---Body Hot Stamp on Both Sides (New) in (Not provided) -Wheels - 10in Sunburst **Plastics -Model 79296 - Toter 96 Gallon EVR II ---Toter Serial Number Hot Stamped on Front of 144.00 \$57.50 \$8,280.00 79296 Universal/Nestable Cart Cart Body in White ---2/3 Assembled with Lid (down), Stop Bar and Axle Factory Installed ---Warranty - 12 Yrs Cart Body, All other components 10 Yrs

Payment Terms

Net 30 Days if credit has been established

Shipping Terms

FOB Origin

Subtotal

\$8,280.00

Shipping

\$1,507.00

Tax

\$0.00

Grand Total

\$9,787.00

Additional Information

Additional Terms

Our Quote is a good faith estimate, based on our understanding of your needs. Subject to our acceptance, your Order is an offer to purchase our Products and services in accordance with the Wastequip Terms & Conditions of Sale ("WQ T&C") located at: https://www.wastequip.com/terms-conditions-of-sale, as of the date set forth in Section 1(b) of the WQ T&C, which are made a part of this Quote. These WQ T&Cs may be updated from time to time and are available by hard copy upon request.

Additional Information Pricing is based on your anticipated Order prior to the expiration of this Quote, including product specifications, quantities and timing, accepted delivery within 45 days of Order acceptance by Toter. Any differences to your Order may result in different pricing, freight or other costs. Due to volatility in petrochemical, steel and related Product material markets, actual prices and freight, are subject to change. We reserve the right, by providing notice to you at any time before beginning Product manufacturing, to increase the price of the Product(s) to reflect any increase in the cost to us which is due to any factor beyond our control (such as, without limitation, any increase in the costs of labor, materials, or other costs of manufacture or supply). Unless otherwise stated, materials and container sizes indicated on sales literature, invoices, price lists, quotations and delivery tickets are nominal sizes and representations – actual volume, Products and materials are subject to manufacturing and commercial variation and Wastequip's practices, and may vary from nominal sizes and materials. All prices are in US dollars; this Quote may not include all applicable taxes, brokerage fees or duties. If customer is not tax exempt, final tax calculations are subject to change.



Locations: 1000 Raco Court, Lawrenceville, GA 30046 625 West Mockingbird Lane, Dallas, TX 75247 1739 W., 20th St, Erie, PA 16502

7452 Presidents Dr. Orlando, FL 32809

8875 Commerce Or, DeSoto, KS 66018 7800 100th St, Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158 4010 East 26th St, Los Angeles, CA 90058

Proposal

Proposal #: 12_13_2022

December 13, 2022

Bill-to:		Ship-to:			
Town of Dundee 1500 Race Rd Dundee, FL 33838		Town of Dundee 1500 Race Rd Dundee, FL 33838			
Billing Contact:		Shipping Contact			
Name:		TBD			
Phone: E-mail:					
	ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Rollout Cart Type:	95 Gallon EG Cart		180	\$68,00	\$ 12,240.00
Body Color Requested	: Kelly Green Lid Color Reque	ested: Kelly Green	1		
Wheels / Casters	: 10" Snap on with Intergrated Spacer				
	Cart Lid				
Artwork:					
	NO BRAND NO BRAND				
Is Product Taxable?	No			Subtotal =	\$ 12,240.00
Is Freight taxable?	No		Tax o	n Product =	\$ 12,240.00
Tax Rate:	7.00%			eight Rate =	680.00
Terms:	See Order Details		Tax	on Freight =	\$ -
Contract Number:	Co-Op Contract TBD			Total =	\$ 12,920.00
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	Barding Cardin Arra Arra Garage	6-0-1	CV Trained		
Order Details:	Pending Credit App to confirm Terms	s for Order			
Ship From: Leadtime:	95 EG Shipping out of Orlando, FL Facility 7-8 weeks or sooner				
Warranty:	10 year unprorated warranty				
Quote Valid:	30 Days				
Taxes:	All applicable taxes shall be paid by the Buyer	unless a proper exemption is provide	d and validated.		
*** All Credit Card transactions are subject PRESENTED BY:	ct to a 2% processing fee.	ACCEPTED BY:		S-1-2-1	- Car S (4)
Rodrigo Bernal	MAN BOAR DEFENDED TO SERVICE TO S	ACCEPTED 51.			
Environmental Sales Representative		1			
Direct: 386-265-8078 Email: rbemal@re	ehrig.com				
Janis Timms		Sign and Print Name		-11	Date
Environmental Customer Service Specia	alist	324000			
Direct: (469) 989-7796 Email: Jtimms@		Title:			
	initiate order, please call or send signed proposal		sentative.		
			manage 15 Section		